

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3006

ANSWERED ON 04
TH

 AUGUST, 2016


NHs IN GUJARAT


3006. SHRI DILIP PATEL:

          SHRI DEVAJIBHAI G. FATEPARA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of National Highway Projects implemented in Gujarat by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) during the last three years;

(b) the details of existing National Highways (NHs) including six lane and details of highways widening/converted into six/eight lane during the last three years in Gujarat;

(c) whether there is any proposal to widen NH No. 8-E and NH No. 8-D to six lane:

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the work on this project is likely to be started and completed along with the funds allocated for this purpose?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The details of National highway projects implemented in Gujarat by the National Highway Authority of India(NHAI) during the last three years are enclosed at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of existing National Highways (NHs) is enclosed at Annexure-II. The Highways converted to 6 lane in the last 3 years are (i) Ahmedabad-Vadodara section of NH-8; (ii) Surat-Dahisar section of NH-8 and (iii) Samakhiyali-Gandhidham section of NH-8A.


(c) & (d) No Madam.

 NH-8D is at present 4 laned. Regarding NH-8E, Bhavnagar to Veraval section is awarded for 4 laning. Further, Gadu to Dwarka section of NH-8E (Extension) is proposed to be widened to a combination of 2 lane with paved shoulder & 4 lane.

(e) The work of Bhavnagar to Veraval section of NH-8E is likely to start by Dec 2016 with construction period of 30 months. The total construction cost of this project is Rs. 4912.74 Cr..


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3006 FOR ANSWER ON 04
TH

  AUGUST, 2016 ASKED BY

SHRI DILIP PATEL AND SHRI DEVAJIBHAI G. FATEPARA REGARDING NHs IN GUJARAT.

Sl.

No.

Contract Stretch (State)/NH

No.

Length (km.) Total Project

Cost (Rs. in

Crores)

Date of

Commencement

Name of Concessionaire Likely date of completion

1 Kandla-Mundra Port (NH 8A

Ext.)

71.4 954.00 19.01.2011 M/s. KM Tollway Private

Ltd.

Provisional Completion

Certificate issued on

04.11.2015

2 Six laning of Samakhiyali-

Gandhidham Section from km

306.000 to km 362.160 (NH 8A)

56.16 805 11.09.2010 M/s L&T  June 2016

3 Ahmedabad-Vadodara (NH 8)

section & NE-1 (AVEXP)

102.30 2125.2 01.01.2013 M/s. IRB AVSE Pvt. Ltd. Provisional Completion

Certificate issued on

04.12.2015

4 Six laning Surat-Dahisar-Sectio

of NH-8

239 1693.75 20.02.2009 M/s IRB Surat Dahisar

Tollway Pvt. Ltd.

Provisional Completion

Certificate issued on

06.04.2013

5 Gujarat/Maharashtra Border-

Surat-Hazira Port Section (NH-

6)

133 1509.00 30.03.10 M/s. Soma Isolux Surat-

Hazira Tollway Pvt. Ltd.

Provisional Completion

Certificate issued on

19.08.2015

6 Jetpur-Somnath (NH-8D) 123.5 828.00 31.03.2012 M/s. IDFC and PLUS

Expressway Ltd.

Provisional Completion

Certificate issued on

04.05.2015

7 Four laning of Ahmedabad-

Godhra section (Package-I)

(NH-59)

117.60 1155.40 M/s. Essel Infra.

Project Ltd. And

China Railway

Corp. Ltd.

27.12.10 Completed

8 Four laning of Godhra to

Gujarat/MP Borer section

(Package-II)

87.29 750.00 M/s. BSCPL Infra

Pvt. Ltd.

01.03.2011 Completed


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3006 FOR ANSWER ON 04
TH

  AUGUST, 2016 ASKED BY

SHRI DILIP PATEL AND SHRI DEVAJIBHAI G. FATEPARA REGARDING NHs IN GUJARAT.

New NH

No.

Old NH No. Important cities in Gujarat through which the NH passes Total Length in Km

 6 Surat, Uchchal, Songadh, yara,Bardoli. 113.00

 6  Ext Hazira, Surat 24.600

 8 Himmatnagar- Prantij-Ahmedabad 488.71

 Ahmedabad- Nadiad- Vadodara- Ankleshwar- Kamrej-Chikhli- Valsad- Pardi- Vapi-Mumbai

47 8A Ahmedabad-Bagodara-Limbdi-Sayala-Bamanbore- Morvi-Maliya- Samakhiyali- Bhachau- Gandhidham-

Kandla

362

 Link road connecting NH-8 & 8A

41 8A Ext Gandhidham,Anjar, Mundra, Mandvi, Naliya, Narayan Sarovar 253.375

 8B Porbandar , Jetpur, Gondal,Rajkot,

Bamanbore.

216.800

147 8C Chiloda, Gandhinagar, Sarkhej 44.420

151 8D Jetpur, Junagadh, Veraval, Somnath 127.750

51 8E Somnath, Kodinar, Una, Jafarabad, Mahuva, Bhavnagar 260.100

51 8E Extn Dwarka, Bhogat, Porbandar, Navibandar, Mangrol, Chorwad, Gadu 208.850

 14 Palanpur, Deesa, Radhanpur,  151.620

68 15 Samakhiali, Chitrod, Radhanpur, Bhabhar, Vav, Tharad 271.900

 59 Ahmedabad, Balasinor, Godhra, Dahod 211.200

56 113 Jhalod, Limbadi, Dahod 39.000

64 228 Ahmedabad, Dandi

(Dandi heritage route)

386.840

58


58 Udaipur-Kumdal-Naya Kheda-Som-Nalwa-Daiya (Rajasthan Part) Ider-Vadali-Dharoi-Saltasana-Palanpur

(Gujarat Part)

152.000

56


56 Jhalod-lmbi-Dahod-Alirajpur-Bodeli-Chotaudaipur-Rajpipla-Netrang-Vyara-Vansada-Dharmpur-Vapi to

NH 48

390.000


848


848 NH 48 to Pardi-Kaparada to Maharashtra Boarder Nasik 67.600


848A 848A Vapi –Dadara-Piparia-Selvas ( GJ Portion ) 7.000

 NE-1 Ahmedabad, Nadiad, Vadodara. 93.400


848 B 848 B Karembali Phatak – Bamanpunja, Dholar in the State of Gujarat ,- Ambawadi, Patalia Costal Highway in the Union Territory of Daman and Diu – Udvada in the State of Gujarat.

13.00

251 251 Una in the state of Gujarat – Ghoghla in the Union Territory of Daman and Diu – Kesaria in the State of

Gujarat.

19.00

753 B 753 B Shevali – Nizampur, Chhadvel, Nundurbar, Taloda, Akkalkura in the State of Maharasthra, Dediapada and terminating at Netrang on NH-56 in the State of Gujarat

59.00

68   Junction with NH-11 near Jaisalmer connecting Barmer, Sanchor in the State of Rajasthan, Tharad,

Bhabar, Radhanpur, Kamalpur, Khakhal, Roda, Dunawada, Patan, Chanasma, Mahesana, Kherva, Gojariya,

Sama Churada, Kuvadara and terminating at its junction with NH-48 near Prantij in the State of Gujarat.

165

341 Junction with NH-41 –Bhimasar – Anjar, Bhuj, Khavda – Dharmshala in the State of Gujarat. 164

147 A Junction with NH-47 –Limbdi Surendranagar, Dhrangadhra – Kuda in the State of Gujarat. 86

351 Junction with NH-51 near Mahuva-Saverkumdla, Amreli, Bagasara –Jetpur on NH-27 in the State of

Gujarat.

181.2

953 Junction with NH-53 near Songudh – Ahwa in the State of Gujarat, Sarad, Vani – Pimpalgaon Baswant in the State of Maharashtra.

106

927D  Junction with NH-27 near Dhoraji – Jamkandorna, Kalavad – Jamnagar in the State of Gujarat.   104

168-A The highway starting from its Junction with NH-68 at Sanchor connecting Dhandera and terminating at its junction with NH-27 near Deesa in the State of Gujarat.

55.41

168 The highway starting from its Junction with NH-68 near Tharad connecting Dhanera Panthwada in the

State of Gujarat, Revdar,Anadara and terminating at its junction with NH-62 near sirohi in Rajasthan

78.56

51 The Highway starting from Dwarka connecting Bhogat, Porbandar, Somnath, Mahuva, Bhavnagar,

Songrah, Gadhada, Botad, Limdi, Surendranagar, Dharangadhara and terminating at Kuda in the State of

Gujarat, except overlapping length of NH-8E 7 NH-8E (Extn.) i.e. Section-Bhavnagar, Songrah Gadhada,

Botad, Limdi

169.00


*****

